Freescale Semiconductor - MC908KX8MDWE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

18.1  Introduction
This section contains ordering numbers for MC68HC908KX8 and MC68HC908KX2. Refer to Figure 18-1
for an example of the device numbering system.
In addition, this section gives the package dimensions for:
• 16-pin plastic dual in-line package (case number 648D)
• 16-pin small outline package (case number 751G)
18.2  MC Order Numbers
Figure 18-1. Device Numbering System
Table 18-1. MC Order Numbers
MC Order Number(1)
1. P = Plastic dual in-line package
DW = Small outline package
Operating
Temperature Range
MC68HC908KX8CP
MC68HC908KX8CDW
–40°C to +85°C
MC68HC908KX8VP
MC68HC908KX8VDW
–40°C to +105°C
MC68HC908KX8MP
MC68HC908KX8MDW
–40°C to +125°C
MC68HC908KX2CP
MC68HC908KX2CDW
–40°C to +85°C
MC68HC908KX2VP
MC68HC908KX2VDW
–40°C to +105°C
MC68HC908KX2MP
MC68HC908KX2MDW
–40°C to +125°C
M C 6 8 H C 9 0 8 K X 8 X X X
FAMILY PACKAGE DESIGNATOR
TEMPERATURE RANGE
MC68HC908KX8 • MC68HC908KX2 • MC68HC08KX8 Data Sheet, Rev. 2.1
Freescale Semiconductor 193
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
18.3  16-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (PDIP)
18.4  16-Pin Small Outline Package (SOIC)
DIM MIN MAX MIN MAX
MILLIMETERSINCHES
A 0.740 0.760 18.80 19.30
B 0.245 0.260 6.23 6.60
C 0.145 0.175 3.69 4.44
D 0.015 0.021 0.39 0.53
F 0.050 0.070 1.27 1.77
G 0.100 BSC 2.54 BSC
H 0.050 BSC 1.27 BSC
J 0.008 0.015 0.21 0.38
K 0.120 0.140 3.05 3.55
L 0.295 0.305 7.50 7.74
M 0  10  0  10
S 0.015 0.035 0.39 0.88
NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING PER
ANSI Y14.5M, 1982.
2. CONTROLLING DIMENSION: INCH.
3. DIMENSION L TO CENTER OF LEADS WHEN
FORMED PARALLEL.
4. DIMENSIONS A AND B DO NOT INCLUDE
MOLD PROTRUSION.
5. MOLD FLASH OR PROTRUSIONS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 0.25 (0.010).
6. ROUNDED CORNERS OPTIONAL.
° ° ° °
1 8
16 9
-A-
-B-
F
H
16 PL
G
S